
 

Opening hours for CMP, Copenhagen on holidays 2023 

 

Date Ship operations Terminal 

Sunday, January 01. 2023 Closed Closed 

Thursday, April 06. 2023 Work is done according to current overtime regulations for 

holidays 

Closed 

Friday, April 07. 2023 Work is done according to current overtime regulations for 

holidays 

Closed 

Sunday, April 09. 2023 Work is done according to current overtime regulations for 

holidays 

Closed 

Monday, April 10. 2023 Work is done according to current overtime regulations for 

holidays 

Closed 

Monday, May 01. 2023 
Work is done according to current overtime regulations for 

holidays 

Closed 

Friday, May 05. 2023 Work is done according to current overtime regulations for 

holidays 

Closed 

Thursday, May 18. 2023 Work is done according to current overtime regulations for 

holidays 

Closed 

Monday, May 29. 2023 Work is done according to current overtime regulations for 

holidays 

Closed 

Sunday, June 05. 2023 Work is done according to current overtime regulations for 

holidays 

Closed 

Sunday, December 24. 2023 Open for ship operations until 11:30 AM. 

Work is done according to current overtime regulations for 

holidays 

Closed 

Monday, December 25. 2023 Closed Closed 

Tuesday, December 26. 2022 Work is done according to current overtime regulations for 

holidays 

Closed 

Sunday, December 31. 2023 Open for ship operations until 11:30 AM. 

Work is done according to current overtime regulations for 

holidays 

Closed 

Monday, January 01. 2024 Closed Closed 

 

Questions related to the above, please call the Operations Office on + 45 35 46 11 51 


